DB # 90

RECEIVED

1991 MAR 29 PM 4: 46

OFFICE OF MIST V.ROMIA

CONSTRUCT FOR MARK

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1994

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO. 34

(By Senator Muchaughtan, et al)

PASSED March 10, 1994
In Effect 90 days from Passage

ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 34

(By Senators Macnaughtan, Anderson, Dittmar, Grubb and Ross)

[Passed March 10, 1994; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal section twenty-three, article eleven, chapter sixty-one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to acts of civil war excused.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

ARTICLE 11. GENERAL PROVISIONS CONCERNING CRIMES.

- §1. Repeal of section relating to acts of civil war excused.
 - 1 Section twenty-three, article eleven, chapter sixty-
 - 2 one of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
 - 3 hundred thirty-one, as amended, is hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegges
fled frutte
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within & applited this the 29th day of
Marton Capusor
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE
GOVERNOR
Date 3/28/94
Time 2:45 Am